FSL/7/EN/1
FassadenSystemLüftung Telefon +49(0)28 45/2 02-7 11
GmbH & Co KG Telefax +49(0)28 45/2 02-2 25
Heinrich-Trox-Platz www.fsl-gmbh.com
47506 Neukirchen-Vluyn e-mail fsl@trox.de
Decentralised window
and façade ventilators
with high acoustic performance

Not required for standard version without filtersOrder code
/ / / / /FSL - B - 100 - ZUL - G - A - R - VEB - S 1200 x 270 0 P1 RAL 8017G3
Order example
Make: TROX
Type: FSL-B-100-ZUL-G-A-R-VEB-S / 1200x270 / G3 / P1 / RAL 8017
0 Powder-coated
to RAL 9010
P1 Powder-coated
to RAL. . .
IEEEEEEEEOEEEEEEEEEP
State colour width x depth
(mm)
Not used
TEEEEEEEEZEEEEEEEEU
TEEEEEEZEEEEEEU
TE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
ZE
EE
EE
EE
EE
EE
U
Supply air ZUL
Extract air ABL
Outer casing ZAR
Supply air modular insert ZUB
Extract air modular insert ABB
Without fan 0
With fan G
Without shut-off damper 0
With shut-off damper A
Without backdraught damper 0
With backdraught damper R
Covered installation under sill VEB
Installation to side of window VED
Visible installation under sill SEB
Visible installation as window head detail SED
Without integral extrusion installed under sill OAB
Without integral extrusion installed as OAD
window head detail
0 Without filter
G3 Coarse dust filter
F6 Fine dust filter
0 Without switch
S With switch
V With manual shut-off device
K With switch and manual shut-off device
Specification Text
Modular constructed ventilation unit for supply and extract air
application, with or without fan (single modular insert)
External casing:
• For installation under or as a sill, on the side of, or above a window
or integrated into curtain walling.
• Outer casing from flame retardant rigid board (material rating B1,
flame resistant to DIN 4102, part 1). The board provides a thermal
break between the front and rear of the casing.
• Front and rear casing elements are aluminium extrusions.
• Aluminium components powder-coated white RAL 9010.
• External inlet/discharge face can be visible or covered or without
the aluminium extrusion.
• Internal inspection flap can swing forward.
• Cable exit can either be on the left or the right of the assembly.
• Outer casing fixing screws (10 mm) and plugs included in supply.
• All constructions comply with all the hygiene requirements of
VDI 6022.
Modular inserts:
• As supply or return air unit with or without fan.